of capabilities, company is quite confident to further escalate its stature as "Key Market 

Player". 

Company Matters of Significance 

• 72% Right Issue at 40% Premium 

Company during the period after due regulatory approvals issued 72% ordinary 

right issue of 358,330,670 (Three hundred fifty eight million three hundred thirty 

thousand and six hundred seventy only) shares of Rs.10 each at Rs.14 including 

a premium of Rs.4 per share. The issue proceeds have greatly supported towards 

reduction in company borrowings and growing working capital needs. 

• Best Corporate Award 

During the period company received Best Corporate Report Award securing 3rd